Frequency Response (Av = +2V/V)
Features
■ Low-cost
■ Very low input bias current: 100nA
■ High input impedance: 6MΩ
■ 110MHz -3dB bandwidth (Av = +2)
■ Low power: Icc = 3.5mA
■ Ultra-fast enable/disable times

Note: For very-high frequency equalization, use a higher
bandwidth part (i.e. CLC44X)
Ordering Information
Model Temperature Range Description
CLC405AJP -40˚C to +85˚C 8-pin PDIP
CLC405AJE -40˚C to +85˚C 8-pin SOIC
CLC405AIB -40˚C to +85˚C 8-pin CerDIP
CLC405ALC -40˚C to +85˚C dice
CLC405AMC -55˚C to +125˚C dice, MIL-STD-883
CLC405A8B -55˚C to +125˚C 8-pin CerDIP, MIL-STD-883
Contact factory for other packages and DESC SMD number.
Package Thermal Resistance
Package θθjc θθjA
Plastic (AJP) 75˚/W 125˚/W